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 Kim’s Taekwon Do 

Quarterly Newsletter 

                                               
_______________________________________SEPTEMBER 2024______________________________________  

 

Introduction of New Black Belts: 

June test: 

 4th Dan – Laurel Coombs and Anne Holms 

 3rd Dan – Lucie Flood 

 2nd Dan – Don Rogers, Zachary Rogers, Salem Silke, Max Eagle, Cole Rogers, Piper Gordon 

 

 

Upcoming Taekwon-Do Promotion Test: 
 

Friday, October 4 – 5:30pm and 6:30pm 

Friday, November 1 – 5:30pm and 6:30pm 

Friday, December 6 – 5:30 and 6:30 pm  

Friday, January 3 – 5:30 and 6:30pm 

 

The next Black Belt test will be Saturday, January 11, 2025 – 12:00 Noon 

The deadline for submitting student applications will be Saturday, November 23, 2024. 
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Upcoming Tournaments: 

 

Saturday, November 16, 2024 – Hillsboro Championship Tournament – Hillsboro, Oregon 

Saturday, March TBD 2025 – Boise Championship Tournament – Boise, Idaho 

Saturday, May 10, 2025 – Portland Championship Tournament – Portland, Oregon 

 

All Kim’s Taekwon-Doists are strongly encouraged to participate in the above tournaments and 

share in their benefits. 

 

Upcoming Events: 

 

Sunday, October 29, 2024  (TBD) – Sellwood Monster March,Sellwood neighborhood 

December TBD – Decemberville, Sellwood neighborhood 

 

Summer Events: 

Sellwood Parade, Saturday, June 15, 2024  
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Summer Class - Fun in the Park 2024 

 

 

     
 

John Day Parade & Assistant Instructor Clinic 
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Montavilla Street Fair, Sunday July 28, 2024 

 

 

Multnomah Village Parade, Saturday, August 17, 2024 
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Korea Goodwill 2024 Trip: 

In August, Master Ahn led group of students to experience Korean Culture -Ms Miranda 

Hoodenpyle joined them. 

 

 

Kims TKD Potluck Picnic, Saturday, September 7, 2024 

Around 200 joined in the family fun this year! 
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Renton Friendship Tournament, Saturday, September 14, 2024 
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Junior Assistant Instructor Team Building event, Sunday, September 15, 2024 

             

  
 

  

Dedicated to: Progress, Peace, & Love 
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